Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2021-101 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,451.25
1/19/2021
Check #: 43038
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,451.25
Vendor Total: $1,451.25
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9976185221 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $257.08
1/19/2021
Check #: 43039
PO/InvoiceTotal: $257.08
Vendor Total: $257.08
Apex Learning
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 0 145014 10.5.2310.410.01.02 $3,000.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43040
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,000.00
Vendor Total: $3,000.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 6100000047425  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6100000047425  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/19/2021
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 6100000050793  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 6100000050793  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/19/2021
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 6100000053762  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 6100000053762  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 6100000057728  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/19/2021
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 6100000057728  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 6100000061460  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/19/2021
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 6100000061460  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
1/19/2021
Check #: 43041
PO/InvoiceTotal: $214.60
Vendor Total: $214.60
ARC Appraisals
Check Group:
Appraisal Report C-20-108 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,000.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43042
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Barbeck Communications
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 137000384-1 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $51.05
1/19/2021
Check #: 43043
PO/InvoiceTotal: $51.05
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021

Voucher Batch Number:

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $51.05
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0 0365-012021 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
1/19/2021
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 0365-012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $200.83
1/19/2021
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 0365-012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $400.48
1/19/2021
MISCELLANEOUS 0 3438-012021 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $180.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 3446-012021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $59.22
1/19/2021
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $389.46
1/19/2021
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $273.85
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 3446-012021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $252.97
1/19/2021
Black Hawk Nutrition 0 3461-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $100.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 3461-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $180.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 3461-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $170.00
1/19/2021
IPA 0 3495-012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $199.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 5978-012021 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $35.50
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 5978-012021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $80.97
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 5978-012021 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $12.59
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 5978-012021 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $89.95
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 5978-012021 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $79.90
1/19/2021
Amazon 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $30.89
1/19/2021
Amazon 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.97
1/19/2021
Purchased Services 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
1/19/2021
Village Bakery 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $580.00
1/19/2021
Amazon 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $19.80
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $75.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $157.92
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 6153-012021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $118.98
1/19/2021
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 9868-012021 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $139.95
1/19/2021
Check #: 43044
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,870.72
Vendor Total: $3,870.72
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 0 012021 81.5.2367.310.02.06 $14,955.39
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $124.41
1/8/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $191.11
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $124.41
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $71.05
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $71.05
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $557.10
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $244.47
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $337.85
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $337.85
1/19/2021
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-0121 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
1/19/2021
Check #: 43045
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,174.48
Vendor Total: $17,174.48
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 80016-0121 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $32.38
1/19/2021
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43046
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.38
Vendor Total: $32.38
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 116011656 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,238.36
1/19/2021
FUEL & OIL 0 116011657 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $289.54
1/19/2021
FUEL & OIL 0 116011692 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,292.00
1/19/2021
FUEL & OIL 0 116011693 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $306.20
1/19/2021
FUEL & OIL 0 116011755 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $226.14
1/19/2021
Check #: 43047
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,352.24
Vendor Total: $4,352.24
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 012021 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $12.50
1/19/2021
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 012021-1 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $33.25
1/19/2021
Check #: 43048
PO/InvoiceTotal: $45.75
Vendor Total: $45.75
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 012021 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43049
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Despres, Schwartz & Geoghegan, LTD 00459
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 7 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,000.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43050
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,000.00
Vendor Total: $1,000.00
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 141827 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
1/19/2021
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 142126 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $518.37
1/19/2021
Check #: 43051
PO/InvoiceTotal: $798.37
Vendor Total: $798.37
Essence Chemical Co
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1521 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $280.00
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1521 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $30.78
1/19/2021
Check #: 43052
PO/InvoiceTotal: $310.78
Vendor Total: $310.78
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 0729120-001 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $22.15
1/19/2021
Check #: 43053
PO/InvoiceTotal: $22.15
Vendor Total: $22.15
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 780257A 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $483.49
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 780272F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $73.97
1/19/2021
Check #: 43054
PO/InvoiceTotal: $557.46
Vendor Total: $557.46
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 21032209-8-2035 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $37.82
1/19/2021
Check #: 43055
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.82
Vendor Total: $37.82
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 42094-5-0121 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $133.34
1/19/2021
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 73170-5-0121 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $49.44
1/19/2021
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 91106-5-0121 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $140.20
1/19/2021
Check #: 43056
PO/InvoiceTotal: $322.98
Vendor Total: $322.98
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 06519254 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $333.36
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 14758459 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($35.87)
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206519256 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $334.18
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206567051 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,891.15
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206567055 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $712.64
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206654307 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $538.89
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206654315 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $921.16
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206654318 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $705.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206710179 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,348.53
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206710185 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $793.36
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206801320 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,330.03
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206801323 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $715.68
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 206801337 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $552.02
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206851504 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $616.67
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 206851509 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $343.05
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 207083593 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $591.60
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 207083598 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $605.29
1/19/2021
Check #: 43057
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,296.74
Vendor Total: $13,296.74
Grizzly Garage Door
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3259 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $320.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43058
PO/InvoiceTotal: $320.00
Vendor Total: $320.00
Healy Awards
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 INV039170 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $32.28
1/19/2021
Check #: 43059
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.28
Vendor Total: $32.28
IL fiber Resource Group 00247

Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES F-2101043 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,616.00
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES F-2101137 10.5.2310.410.01.02 $20,348.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43060
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,964.00
Vendor Total: $21,964.00
IL Vitual Schools 00461
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 01-2021 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $3,360.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43061
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,360.00
Vendor Total: $3,360.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $26.80
1/19/2021
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 012021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $15.00
1/19/2021
Virtual Clinic 012021 10.5.1500.690.00.01 $100.00
1/19/2021
Virtual Clinic 012021 10.5.1500.690.00.01 $229.00
1/19/2021
Retirement - Boyd 012021 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $239.06
1/19/2021
WORKSHOES 012021 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $67.50
1/19/2021
Check #: 43062
PO/InvoiceTotal: $677.36
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $677.36
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 6 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43063
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 5228-001-0121 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $2,124.85
1/19/2021
Check #: 43064
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,124.85
Vendor Total: $2,124.85
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7094895 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $4,266.51
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 7177200 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.60
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 CM7170492 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($107.07)
1/19/2021
Check #: 43065
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,197.04
Vendor Total: $4,197.04
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 01-2021 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $4,750.00
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43066
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,750.00
Vendor Total: $4,750.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 012021 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
1/19/2021
Check #: 43067
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 10 INV8275432 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $413.83
1/19/2021
Check #: 43068
PO/InvoiceTotal: $413.83
Vendor Total: $413.83
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 79998 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $49.99
1/19/2021
Supplies 10 80540 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $44.64
1/19/2021
FIELDHOUSE MAINT 10 81077 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $158.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43069
PO/InvoiceTotal: $252.63
Vendor Total: $252.63
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ELECTRICITY 443758-0121 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,270.62
1/19/2021
ELECTRICITY 443820-0121 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $19,289.73
1/19/2021
Check #: 43070
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,560.35
Vendor Total: $21,560.35
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES X101055953 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.90
1/19/2021
Check #: 43071
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.90
Vendor Total: $37.90
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 148188 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
1/19/2021
GARBAGE SERVICES 149288 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43072
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 539904 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $10.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43073
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00

Printed:  01/13/2021 9:14:07 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2020.4.07

Page: 14



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk for the Week Ending 12-05-20 0 01-2021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $641.51
1/19/2021
Milk for the Week Ending 12-19-20 0 01-2021-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $348.59
1/19/2021
Milk for the Week Ending 12-12-20 0 01-2021-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $822.44
1/19/2021
Check #: 43074
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,812.54
Vendor Total: $1,812.54
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G049818 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.66
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G049818 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.67
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G049818 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.67
1/19/2021
Check #: 43075
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.00
Vendor Total: $149.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 916374 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $28.57
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 930047 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $11.72
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 935481 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $53.01
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43076
PO/InvoiceTotal: $93.30
Vendor Total: $93.30
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 01-2021 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $262.24
1/19/2021
Check #: 43077
PO/InvoiceTotal: $262.24
Vendor Total: $262.24
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 20179282 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $362.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43078
PO/InvoiceTotal: $362.00
Vendor Total: $362.00
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 01-2021 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $9,374.41
1/19/2021
Check #: 43079
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,374.41
Vendor Total: $9,374.41
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 01-2021 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $77,145.00
1/19/2021
SPEC ED TRANS 0 010721 40.5.2550.332.00.01 $4,098.00
1/19/2021
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43080
PO/InvoiceTotal: $81,243.00
Vendor Total: $81,243.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 01-2021 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($3.52)
1/19/2021
ENTRY FEES 0 01-2021 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $200.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43081
PO/InvoiceTotal: $196.48
Vendor Total: $196.48
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 18902 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $17.09
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 259483 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $16.99
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 36418 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $33.69
1/19/2021
Check #: 43082
PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.77
Vendor Total: $67.77
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1326693 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1326694 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
1/19/2021
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1326696 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1332026 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1332027 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
1/19/2021
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1332029 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
1/19/2021
Check #: 43083
PO/InvoiceTotal: $155.92
Vendor Total: $155.92
Phil's Power Plus
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 55551 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 55570 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 55571 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 55577 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 59758 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 59759 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $25.00
1/19/2021
INSPECTIONS 0 59849 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43084
PO/InvoiceTotal: $215.00
Vendor Total: $215.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1351179 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $780.00
1/19/2021

Check #: 43085

PO/InvoiceTotal: $780.00
Vendor Total: $780.00
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 9837 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,020.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43086
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,020.00
Vendor Total: $1,020.00
Rat Worx, Inc
Check Group:
Supplies 10 6823 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $66.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43087
POl/InvoiceTotal: $66.00
Vendor Total: $66.00
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 10 5 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $3,286.40
1/21/2021
Check #: 43088
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,286.40
Vendor Total: $3,286.40

Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0579221 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
1/19/2021
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0579222 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43089
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 208126742702 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $4.58
1/19/2021
Check #: 43090
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4.58
Check Group:
Crayola Crayons in Hinged Box 12 21025 208126733715 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $87.72
1/19/2021
Check #: 43090
PO/InvoiceTotal: $87.72
Check Group:
Crayola Watercolor Paint Set 10 21037 208126689967 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $16.30
1/19/2021
Check #: 43090
PO/InvoiceTotal: $16.30
Vendor Total: $108.60
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 1124816 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $91.50
1/19/2021
Check #: 43091
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $91.50
Vendor Total: $91.50
Sinnissippi Centers 00190
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 01-2021 10.5.1220.310.00.22 $2,299.50
1/19/2021
Check #: 43092
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,299.50
Vendor Total: $2,299.50
Stan's Performance Shop 00192
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 24586 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $120.00
1/19/2021
SUPPLIES 0 24586 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $111.94
1/19/2021
Check #: 43093
PO/InvoiceTotal: $231.94
Vendor Total: $231.94
State School News Service 00195
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7536 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $315.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43094
PO/InvoiceTotal: $315.00
Vendor Total: $315.00
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 0 10751 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $8,085.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43095
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,085.00
Vendor Total: $8,085.00
Steve Benesch and Sons Quarry 00197
Check Group:
Purchased Services 0 14038 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $612.50
1/19/2021
Check #: 43096
PO/InvoiceTotal: $612.50
Vendor Total: $612.50
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419121420 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $6,161.31
1/19/2021
NATURAL GAS 0 G406741121420  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $825.84
1/19/2021
Check #: 43097
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,987.15
Vendor Total: $6,987.15
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 0 9869139302 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $3,250.33
1/19/2021
Check #: 43098
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,250.33
Vendor Total: $3,250.33
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 01-2021 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $637.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43099
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1050 01/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $637.00
Vendor Total: $637.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1734106 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,000.00
1/19/2021
Check #: 43100
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,000.00
Vendor Total: $1,000.00
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 8806179 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $170.65
1/19/2021
Check #: 43101
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.65
Vendor Total: $170.65
Grand Total: $234,438.92

End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Aaron Rowe Electric
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 386413 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $220.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43002
PO/InvoiceTotal: $220.00
Vendor Total: $220.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9975372998 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.40
12/28/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9975468064 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $248.29
12/28/2020
Check #: 43003
PO/InvoiceTotal: $279.69
Vendor Total: $279.69
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 63302-1031 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $444.00
12/28/2020
Check #: 43004
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
Applied Communications Group 00427
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 W04768 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $630.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43005
PO/InvoiceTotal: $630.00
Vendor Total: $630.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Class Creator
Check Group:
Class Creator Annual Subscription 671 21108 3285 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $671.00
12/28/2020
Check #: 43006
PO/InvoiceTotal: $671.00
Vendor Total: $671.00
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 112928964 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,881.51
12/28/2020
Check #: 43007
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,881.51
Vendor Total: $3,881.51
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 10 122020 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $34.59
12/28/2020
Check #: 43008
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.59
Vendor Total: $34.59
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 45031916 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2,117.15
12/29/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 45031977 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $386.61
12/29/2020
Check #: 43009
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,503.76
Vendor Total: $2,503.76
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 171454 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $359.89
12/29/2020
Check #: 43010
PO/InvoiceTotal: $359.89
Vendor Total: $359.89
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 622617 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $23.48
12/29/2020
Check #: 43011
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23.48
Vendor Total: $23.48
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 32198 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $220.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43012
PO/InvoiceTotal: $220.00
Vendor Total: $220.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 57029 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,400.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43013
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,400.00
Vendor Total: $2,400.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Fingerprinting 0 1386108-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $114.50
12/28/2020
Check #: 43014
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.50
Vendor Total: $114.50
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
Library 0 780257 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $1,181.48
12/28/2020
Check #: 43015
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,181.48
Vendor Total: $1,181.48
Helm Service
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE122928 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,296.19
12/29/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE122929 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $395.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43016
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,691.19
Vendor Total: $1,691.19
Ideal Environmental Engineering
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 58189 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $1,230.00
12/29/2020
Check #: 43017
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,230.00
Vendor Total: $1,230.00
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357

Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Options Classrooms 0 122020 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $6,000.00
12/28/2020
Check #: 43018
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,000.00
Vendor Total: $6,000.00
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 79996 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $87.58
12/29/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 79999 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $32.97
12/29/2020
Check #: 43019
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.55
Vendor Total: $120.55
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 122020 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $227.27
12/28/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 4321245-1220 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $136.48
12/28/2020
Check #: 43020
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.75
Vendor Total: $363.75
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 122020 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $7,896.98
12/28/2020
Check #: 43021
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,896.98
Vendor Total: $7,896.98
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount

Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Ogle County GIS Partnership 00136

Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2021-9 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $150.00

12/28/2020

Check #: 43022

PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Oregon Chamber of Commerce 00144
Check Group:
Dues 10 1242 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $150.00
12/28/2020
Check #: 43023
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 19826 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $5.39
12/29/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 36543 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $8.26
12/29/2020
Check #: 43024
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13.65
Vendor Total: $13.65
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1321388 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/28/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1321389 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
12/28/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1321391 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/28/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1324044 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/28/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1324045 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
12/28/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1324047 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/28/2020

Check #: 43025

PO/InvoiceTotal: $155.92
Vendor Total: $155.92
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 12891902 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $96.43
12/28/2020
Check #: 43026
PO/InvoiceTotal: $96.43
Vendor Total: $96.43
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 INV215038 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
12/28/2020
Check #: 43027
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
Hospital Services 10 20210263 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $300.00
12/28/2020

Check #: 43028
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
Notice of Public Hearing 10 10125843-1220 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $46.90
12/28/2020
Check #: 43029
PO/InvoiceTotal: $46.90
Vendor Total: $46.90
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
Crayola Washable Marker Set 8 21028 208126682263 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $20.96
12/28/2020
Check #: 43030
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.96
Check Group:
Crayola Markers, Assorted 2 21048 208126675508 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $19.16
12/28/2020
Check #: 43030
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19.16
Vendor Total: $40.12
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 586819500 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $31.56
12/29/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 587200015 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $138.96
12/29/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 587200023 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $373.48
12/29/2020

Printed:  12/29/2020 9:31:51 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2020.4.07

Page: 8



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1047 12/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 588547117 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $38.61
12/29/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 588822296 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $97.76
12/29/2020

Check #: 43031

PO/InvoiceTotal: $680.37
Vendor Total: $680.37
Grand Total: $32,151.30

End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1044 12/15/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ENGIE Services U.S. Inc
Check Group:
HEALTH LIFE SAFETY 0 9000CUSDO01 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $650,000.00
12/15/2020
Check #: 42990
PO/InvoiceTotal: $650,000.00
Vendor Total: $650,000.00
Grand Total: $650,000.00
End of Report
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